General Acute Care Inpatient Services (2016 Bata)

Service Location Service Location
Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Alamance Stanly 2 0.02%
Alamance 8659 83.76% Tennessee 2 0.02%
Guilford 960 9.29% Harnett 2 0.02%
Randolph 234 2.26% Franklin 2 0.02%
Caswell 96 0.93% Davie 2 0.02%
Rockingham 80 0.77% Montgomery 2 0.02%
Orange 70 0.68% Columbus 2 0.02%
Other States 48 0.46% Cleveland 1 0.01%
Chatham 31 0.30% Ashe 1 0.01%
Virginia 19 0.18% Warren 1 0.01%
Durham 17 0.16% Beaufort 1 0.01%
Person 13 0.13% Buncombe 1 0.01%
Forsyth 11 0.11% Lincoln 1 0.01%
Wake 10 0.10% Union 1 0.01%
Davidson 10 0.10% Craven 1 0.01%
Catawba 7 0.07% Scotland 1 0.01%
South Carolina 6 0.06% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Georgia 4 0.04% Gaston 1 0.01%
Granville 4 0.04% Lee 1 0.01%
Johnston 3 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.01%
New Hanover 3 0.03% Cherokee 1 0.01%
Cumberland 3 0.03% Total Patients Served: 10338
Wayne 3 0.03% Alleghany
Brunswick 3 0.03% Alleghany 240 72.51%
Cabarrus 3 0.03% Virginia 81 24.47%
Rowan 3 0.03% Other 4 1.21%
Onslow 2 0.02% Wilkes 2 0.60%
Vance 2 0.02% Mecklenburg 2 0.60%
Surry 2 0.02% Ashe 1 0.30%
Mecklenburg 2 0.02% Forsyth 1 0.30%
Robeson 2 0.02% Total Patients Served: 331
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Anson Mecklenburg 1 0.21%
Anson 278 92.36% McDowell 1 0.21%
Union 6 1.99% Georgia 1 0.21%
South Carolina 4 1.33% Gaston 1 0.21%
Stanly 3 1.00% Forsyth 1 0.21%
Mecklenburg 2 0.66% Catawba 1 0.21%
Other States 2 0.66% Orange 1 0.21%
Robeson 1 0.33% New Hanover 1 0.21%
Richmond ! 0-33% Total Patients Served: 471
Mitchell 1 0.33% Beaufort
Cumberland 1 0.33% Beaufort 2235 77.98%
Columbus 1 0.33% Martin 157 5.48%
Scotland 1 0.33% Hyde 125 4.36%
Total Patients Served: 301 Pt o 3.38%
Ashe Washington 84 2.93%
Ashe 1193 93.20% Bertie 28 0.98%
Alleghany 44 3.44% Craven 26 0.91%
Virginia 18 1.41% Other States 15 0.52%
Watauga 12 0.94% Chowan 13 0.45%
Wilkes 11 0.86% Dare 12 0.42%
Surry 1 0.08% Hertford 8 0.28%
Tennessee 1 0.08% Wake 8 0.28%
Total Patients Served: 1280 Virginia ! 0.24%
Avery Tyrrell 7 0.24%
Avery 388 81.34% Pamlico 5 0.17%
Burke 21 4.40% Perquimans 4 0.14%
Tennessee 18 3.77% Duplin 3 0.10%
Mitchell 14 2.94% Edgecombe 3 0.10%
Watauga 14 2.94% Wayne 2 0.07%
Other States 7 1.47% Robeson 2 0.07%
Ashe 3 0.63% Wilson 2 0.07%
South Carolina 2 0.42% Nash 2 0.07%
Randolph 1 0.21% Carteret 2 0.07%
Wilkes 1 0.21% Currituck 2 0.07%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Johnston
Greene
Cleveland
Burke
Davidson
Gates
Sampson
Polk

Halifax
Pender
Jones
Lenoir
Onslow
Northampton
New Hanover

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:

Bertie
Bertie
Martin
Hertford
Washington
Chowan
Tyrrell
Pitt
Perquimans
Halifax
Wilson
Other States
Richmond
Other
Northampton
Nash

Virginia
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0.07%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

2866

79.21%
8.42%
2.63%
2.37%
1.32%
1.05%
1.05%
1.05%
0.79%
0.53%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%

Total Patients Served:

Bladen
Bladen
Sampson
Cumberland
Columbus
Robeson
Harnett
Other States
Pender
Wake
Duplin
Hoke
Lee
Nash
Cleveland
Carteret
Brunswick
South Carolina
Union

Guilford

Total Patients Served:

Brunswick
Brunswick
Columbus
Other States
New Hanover
South Carolina
Forsyth
Pender
Wake
Bladen
Virginia

Mecklenburg

741

NONOD O
B o0 o

B R R R R R P R NN ®®w A~ g

4892

108
89
51
44
11
11
10

9
9
8

380

80.63%
6.20%
4.90%
3.05%
2.29%
0.54%
0.44%
0.33%
0.33%
0.22%
0.22%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%

919

91.00%
2.01%
1.66%
0.95%
0.82%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Tennessee 8 0.15% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Guilford 7 0.13% Carteret 1 0.02%
Rowan 7 0.13% Watauga 1 0.02%
Cabarrus 6 0.11% Currituck 1 0.02%
Gaston 5 0.09% Davie 1 0.02%
Alamance 5 0.09% Rockingham 1 0.02%
Stokes 5 0.09% Graham 1 0.02%
Georgia 5 0.09% Moore 1 0.02%
Union 5 0.09% Granville 1 0.02%
Robeson 5 0.09% Halifax 1 0.02%
Davidson 4 0.07% Johnston 1 0.02%
Sampson 4 0.07% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Iredell 4 0.07% Catawba 1 0.02%
Cumberiand N 0.07% Total Patients Server: 5376
Scotland 4 0.07% Buncombe

Richmond 3 0.06% Buncombe 19538 47.16%
Randolph 3 0.06% Henderson 3230 7.80%
Pitt 3 0.06% Haywood 2697 6.51%
Mitchell 3 0.06% McDowell 2310 5.58%
Anson 3 0.06% Madison 1812 4.37%
Burke 3 0.06% Macon 1413 3.41%
Lee 3 0.06% Transylvania 1390 3.36%
Stanly 2 0.04% Yancey 1283 3.10%
Chatham 2 0.04% Jackson 1200 2.90%
Cleveland 2 0.04% Swain 980 2.37%
Surry 2 0.04% Rutherford 847 2.04%
Wilson 2 0.04% Mitchell 836 2.02%
Wayne 2 0.04% Burke 593 1.43%
Orange 2 0.04% Other States 573 1.38%
Onslow 2 0.04% Cherokee 430 1.04%
Nash 2 0.04% Polk 339 0.82%
Montgomery 2 0.04% Graham 314 0.76%
Yadkin 1 0.02% South Carolina 250 0.60%
Ashe 1 0.02% Tennessee 219 0.53%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Avery
Georgia
Caldwell
Clay
Catawba
Cleveland
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Watauga
Wake
Guilford
Alexander
Ashe
Forsyth
Gaston
Cabarrus
New Hanover
Iredell
Lincoln
Rowan
Wilkes
Other
Durham
Nash
Moore
Brunswick
Pender
Pitt
Orange
Randolph
Carteret
Rockingham
Surry

Cumberland
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147
116
78
69
52
50
36
28
21
16
15
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0.38%
0.36%
0.35%
0.28%
0.19%
0.17%
0.13%
0.12%
0.09%
0.07%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Onslow
Harnett
Yadkin
Lee
Wilson
Montgomery
Stanly
Davidson
Craven
Wayne
Anson
Union
Chatham
Scotland
Chowan
Martin
Bertie
Johnston
Lenoir
Granville
Northampton
Franklin
Robeson
Camden
Currituck
Hoke
Alamance
Alleghany
Pamlico
Person
Pasquotank
Davie
Stokes

Duplin
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Page 5 of 52



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Caswell
Edgecombe

Dare

Total Patients Served:

Burke
Burke
Caldwell
McDowell
Catawba
Rutherford
Cleveland
Buncombe
Mitchell
Other
Other States
Lincoln
Alexander
Wilkes
Gaston
Avery
Mecklenburg
South Carolina
Watauga
Stanly
Rowan
Onslow
Virginia
Wake
Yancey
Ashe
Haywood
Iredell
Alamance

Georgia
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0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

41430

68.72%
12.85%
8.12%
3.49%
0.83%
0.70%
0.47%
0.47%
0.44%
0.44%
0.41%
0.29%
0.27%
0.25%
0.20%
0.17%
0.17%
0.15%
0.15%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%

Davie
Cabarrus
Cumberland
Davidson
Guilford
Madison
Swain
Tennessee
Transylvania
Union
Wilson
Stokes
Durham
Richmond
Anson
Brunswick
Forsyth
Cherokee
Harnett
Henderson
Jackson
Macon

New Hanover
Orange
Pender

Chatham

Total Patients Served:

Cabarrus
Cabarrus
Rowan
Stanly
Mecklenburg
Iredell

Union
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13327
3134
2522
2188

382
188

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

5898

57.22%
13.46%
10.83%
9.39%
1.64%
0.81%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Montgomery 178 0.76% Alamance 4 0.02%
Lincoln 170 0.73% Alleghany 4 0.02%
Gaston 155 0.67% Craven 4 0.02%
South Carolina 154 0.66% Moore 4 0.02%
Anson 146 0.63% Columbus 4 0.02%
Other States 143 0.61% Henderson 4 0.02%
Cleveland 94 0.40% Brunswick 3 0.01%
Catawba 74 0.32% Rockingham 3 0.01%
Davidson 56 0.24% McDowell 3 0.01%
Burke 32 0.14% Carteret 3 0.01%
Caldwell 20 0.09% Durham 2 0.01%
Virginia 20 0.09% Pamlico 2 0.01%
Robeson 20 0.09% Orange 2 0.01%
Guilford 20 0.09% Yancey 2 0.01%
Rutherford 19 0.08% Lee 2 0.01%
Scotland 17 0.07% Edgecombe 2 0.01%
Forsyth 15 0.06% Stokes 2 0.01%
Georgia 15 0.06% Wayne 2 0.01%
Richmond 15 0.06% Yadkin 1 0.00%
Other 14 0.06% Duplin 1 0.00%
Tennessee 13 0.06% Avery 1 0.00%
Randolph 13 0.06% Washington 1 0.00%
Alexander 10 0.04% Halifax 1 0.00%
New Hanover 8 0.03% Hoke 1 0.00%
Davie 8 0.03% Jackson 1 0.00%
Harnett 7 0.03% Johnston 1 0.00%
Ashe 7 0.03% Lenoir 1 0.00%
Buncombe 7 0.03% Person 1 0.00%
Wake 6 0.03% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Wilkes 6 0.03% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Onslow 6 0.03% Chatham 1 0.00%
Haywood 5 0.02% Greene 1 0.00%
Surry 5 0.02% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Watauga > 0.02% Total Patients Serve: 23291
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Caldwell Caswell 1 0.02%
Caldwel 748 BT.T8% Total Patients Served: 4270
Burke 169 3.96% Carteret
Wilkes 83 1.94% Carteret 4582 71.84%
Catawba 76 1.78% Onslow 831 13.03%
Watauga 47 1.10% Craven 641 10.05%
Alexander 39 0.91% Other States 81 1.27%
Other States 23 0.54% Wake 29 0.45%
Ashe 16 0.37% Jones 27 0.42%
Avery 12 0.28% Virginia 21 0.33%
Cleveland 8 0.19% Lenoir 20 0.31%
Gaston 7 0.16% Pitt 15 0.24%
Guilford 4 0.09% Nash 11 0.17%
Tennessee 3 0.07% Durham 10 0.16%
McDowell 3 0.07% Pamlico 9 0.14%
Forsyth 3 0.07% Johnston 7 0.11%
Iredell 3 0.07% Pender 7 0.11%
Virginia 2 0.05% Surry 6 0.09%
Rutherford 2 0.05% New Hanover 5 0.08%
Rowan 2 0.05% Wilson 4 0.06%
Mecklenburg 2 0.05% Martin 4 0.06%
Lincoln 2 0.05% Wayne 4 0.06%
Henderson 2 0.05% Beaufort 4 0.06%
Cabarrus 2 0.05% Orange 3 0.05%
Haywood 2 0.05% Robeson 3 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.02% South Carolina 3 0.05%
Alleghany 1 0.02% Harnett 3 0.05%
Wake 1 0.02% Halifax 3 0.05%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Duplin 3 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.02% Tennessee 3 0.05%
Randolph 1 0.02% Cumberland 3 0.05%
Nash 1 0.02% Sampson 2 0.03%
Mitchell 1 0.02% Person 2 0.03%
Johnston 1 0.02% Wilkes 2 0.03%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Vance 2 0.03% Ashe a7 0.27%
Brunswick 2 0.03% Wilkes 41 0.24%
Alamance 2 0.03% Mecklenburg 31 0.18%
Cabarrus 2 0.03% Avery 31 0.18%
Catawba 2 0.03% Mitchell 27 0.16%
Hyde 2 0.03% Tennessee 21 0.12%
Chatham 2 0.03% McDowell 21 0.12%
Georgia 2 0.03% South Carolina 20 0.12%
Northampton 1 0.02% Rutherford 19 0.11%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Rowan 10 0.06%
Bertie 1 0.02% Virginia 10 0.06%
Washington 1 0.02% Cabarrus 10 0.06%
Davidson 1 0.02% Wake 10 0.06%
Union 1 0.02% Haywood 8 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.02% Forsyth 7 0.04%
Davie 1 0.02% Georgia 6 0.04%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Jackson 6 0.04%
Randolph 1 0.02% Guilford 5 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.02% Henderson 5 0.03%
Rowan 1 0.02% Other 4 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02% Union 4 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.02% Buncombe 4 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 6378 Pt 3 0.02%
Catawba Yadkin 3 0.02%
Catawba 10128 59.22% Cherokee 3 0.02%
Caldwell 2446 14.30% Yancey 2 0.01%
Alexander 1567 9.16% Wilson 2 0.01%
Burke 1256 7.34% Brunswick 2 0.01%
Lincoln 807 4.72% Pender 2 0.01%
Iredell 150 0.88% Carteret 2 0.01%
Watauga 110 0.64% Swain 2 0.01%
Cleveland 97 0.57% Surry 2 0.01%
Gaston 96 0.56% Scotland 2 0.01%
Other States 52 0.30% Dare 2 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Davidson 2 0.01% Cumberland 1 0.15%
Duplin 2 0.01% Davie 1 0.15%
New Hanover 2 0.01% Durham 1 0.15%
Wayne 1 0.01% Forsyth 1 0.15%
Hoke 1 0.01% Vance 1 0.15%
Hamett ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 654
Columbus 1 0.01% Cherokee
Anson 1 0.01% Cherokee 1214 69.33%
Rockingham 1 0.01% Clay 303 17.30%
Beaufort 1 0.01% Graham 125 7.14%
Cumberland 1 0.01% Georgia 56 3.20%
Davie 1 0.01% Other 42 2.40%
Stokes 1 0.01% Tennessee 5 0.29%
Craven 1 0.01% Macon 4 0.23%
Granville 1 0.01% Jackson 2 0.11%
Polk 1 0.01% Total Patients Servek: 1751
Durham 1 0.01% Chowan
Total Patients Serve: 17103 Chowan 088 d624%
Chatham Washington 260 17.47%
Chatham 477 72.94% Perquimans 180 12.10%
Randolph 118 18.04% Tyrrell 127 8.53%
Alamance 20 3.06% Bertie 109 7.33%
Lee 9 1.38% Pasquotank 37 2.49%
Orange 8 1.22% Gates 23 1.55%
Wake 3 0.46% Martin 12 0.81%
Moore 3 0.46% Dare 12 0.81%
Pender 2 0.31% Pitt 6 0.40%
Other States 2 0.31% Hyde 6 0.40%
Franklin 2 0.31% Virginia 5 0.34%
South Carolina 1 0.15% Other States 5 0.34%
Mecklenburg 1 0.15% Currituck 4 0.27%
Guilford 1 0.15% Hertford 2 0.13%
Stanly 1 0.15% Halifax 2 0.13%
Sampson 1 0.15% Camden 2 0.13%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Beaufort
Wake
Other
Forsyth
Robeson

Craven

Total Patients Served:

Cleveland
Cleveland
Gaston
Rutherford
South Carolina
Lincoln
Other States
Mecklenburg
Burke
Catawba
Polk
McDowell
Tennessee
Stanly
Georgia
Union
Ashe
New Hanover
Forsyth
Carteret
Wayne
Buncombe
Cabarrus
Alamance
Watauga
Randolph

Alexander
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0.13%
0.13%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%

1488

73.59%
11.26%
9.78%
2.44%
1.09%
0.46%
0.31%
0.27%
0.13%
0.10%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

Cherokee
Scotland
Anson
Davidson
Virginia
Cumberland
Bladen
Guilford
Haywood
Henderson
Iredell
Caldwell
Onslow

Brunswick

Total Patients Served:

Columbus
Columbus
Bladen
Robeson

Brunswick

South Carolina

Scotland
New Hanover
Cumberland
Other States
Sampson
Pender
Anson
Duplin
Georgia
Wake
Onslow
Currituck

Virginia
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

9787

84.95%
10.51%
1.16%
1.16%
0.83%
0.20%
0.18%
0.18%
0.13%
0.10%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Rowan
Other

Moore
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Carteret
Alexander
Richmond

Catawba

Total Patients Served:

Craven
Craven
Carteret
Onslow
Pamlico
Jones
Beaufort
Lenoir
Pitt
Other States
Wayne
Nash
Wilson
Martin
Duplin
Wake
Edgecombe
Pender
Virginia
South Carolina
Greene
Georgia
Washington

Harnett
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7866
1135

923
891
686
272
195
127
110
60
40
33
31
27
26
26
22
15
12
11
10
9
8

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3979

62.33%

8.99%
7.31%
7.06%
5.44%
2.16%
1.55%
1.01%
0.87%
0.48%
0.32%
0.26%
0.25%
0.21%
0.21%
0.21%
0.17%
0.12%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%

Guilford
Cumberland
New Hanover
Forsyth
Bertie
Johnston
Mecklenburg
Tennessee
Other
Perquimans
Rowan
Wilkes
Rockingham
Davie
Yadkin
Franklin
Durham
Halifax
Macon

Lee
Davidson
Alamance
Hertford
Union
Stanly
Sampson
Northampton
Orange
Tyrrell
Bladen
Henderson

Person

Total Patients Served:

Cumberland

kP P P P F PR R P R DN N DN DN DN DN DD DNDNDNDND DN A0 000 O o0 o N

0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

12620
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cumberland 24958 73.66% Nash 4 0.01%
Harnett 2178 6.43% Union 4 0.01%
Robeson 2159 6.37% Chatham 4 0.01%
Hoke 1232 3.64% Craven 4 0.01%
Sampson 1155 3.41% Wilson 3 0.01%
Bladen 879 2.59% Pitt 3 0.01%
Other States 305 0.90% Rowan 3 0.01%
Lee 162 0.48% Northampton 3 0.01%
Scotland 100 0.30% Beaufort 3 0.01%
Columbus 81 0.24% Halifax 3 0.01%
Duplin 70 0.21% Carteret 3 0.01%
South Carolina 64 0.19% Franklin 3 0.01%
Wake 61 0.18% Washington 2 0.01%
Moore 56 0.17% Anson 2 0.01%
Johnston 50 0.15% Vance 2 0.01%
Georgia 48 0.14% Burke 2 0.01%
Other 27 0.08% Hertford 2 0.01%
Virginia 27 0.08% Perquimans 2 0.01%
Onslow 26 0.08% Greene 2 0.01%
Richmond 24 0.07% Warren 1 0.00%
Brunswick 20 0.06% Montgomery 1 0.00%
Wayne 18 0.05% Henderson 1 0.00%
Tennessee 14 0.04% Bertie 1 0.00%
Guilford 14 0.04% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 13 0.04% Transylvania 1 0.00%
New Hanover 12 0.04% Granville 1 0.00%
Lenoir 12 0.04% Polk 1 0.00%
Person 8 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.00%
Forsyth 8 0.02% Graham 1 0.00%
Durham 7 0.02% Caswell 1 0.00%
Alamance 7 0.02% Catawba 1 0.00%
Orange 7 0.02% Chowan 1 0.00%
Pender 6 0.02% Cleveland 1 0.00%
Caldwell 5 0.01% Edgecombe 1 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Gaston

Stanly

Total Patients Served:

Dare
Dare
Currituck
Virginia
Other States
Hyde
Tyrrell
Pasquotank
Washington
Perquimans
Camden
New Hanover
Franklin
Pitt
Montgomery
Wake
Carteret
Cabarrus
Georgia
Bertie
Randolph
Union
Person
Warren
Craven
Hertford
Buncombe
Catawba
Cumberland
Forsyth

Gates

Monday, August 12, 2019
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0.00%
0.00%

33884

75.04%

9.13%
4.17%
3.39%
2.43%
1.13%
0.70%
0.35%
0.35%
0.26%
0.26%
0.26%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.17%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

Lee
Greene
Beaufort

Caldwell

Total Patients Served:

Davidson
Davidson
Guilford
Randolph
Rowan
Forsyth
Davie
Other States
Stanly
South Carolina
Cabarrus
Iredell
Virginia
Mecklenburg
Wake
Brunswick
Georgia
Yadkin
Alamance
Orange
Union
Wilkes
Buncombe
Gaston
Surry
Caldwell
Montgomery
Harnett

Craven

L

5871

307
303
192
144
26
19
14
11
11
10

9
7
6
6
6
6
6
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
3

0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%

1150

83.56%
4.37%
4.31%
2.73%
2.05%
0.37%
0.27%
0.20%
0.16%
0.16%
0.14%
0.13%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Richmond 3 0.04% Wilkes 33 2.06%
Chatham 3 0.04% Randolph 32 2.00%
Rockingham 2 0.03% Other States 28 1.75%
Other 2 0.03% Rowan 24 1.50%
New Hanover 2 0.03% Catawba 20 1.25%
Lincoln 2 0.03% Rockingham 14 0.88%
Durham 2 0.03% Caldwell 9 0.56%
Stokes 1 0.01% Watauga 8 0.50%
Watauga 1 0.01% South Carolina 8 0.50%
Warren 1 0.01% Alleghany 7 0.44%
Transylvania 1 0.01% Alexander 7 0.44%
Caswell 1 0.01% Ashe 6 0.38%
Ashe 1 0.01% Alamance 4 0.25%
Pitt 1 0.01% Brunswick 4 0.25%
Burke 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 3 0.19%
Catawba 1 0.01% Caswell 3 0.19%
Cleveland 1 0.01% Wake 3 0.19%
Haywood 1 0.01% Union 2 0.13%
Johnston 1 0.01% New Hanover 2 0.13%
Lee 1 0.01% Montgomery 2 0.13%
Onslow 1 0.01% Burke 2 0.13%
Person 1 0.01% McDowell 2 0.13%
Bladen 1 0.01% Cabarrus 2 0.13%
Total Patients Served: 7026 Stanly 1 0.06%
Davie Carteret 1 0.06%
Forsyth 638 39.88% Chatham 1 0.06%
Davie 293 18.31% Gaston 1 0.06%
Davidson 97 6.06% Georgia 1 0.06%
Guilford 78 4.88% Henderson 1 0.06%
Virginia 74 4.63% Macon 1 0.06%
Surry 55 3.44% Lincoln 1 0.06%
Yadkin 52 3.25% Onslow 1 0.06%
Iredell 40 2.50% Richmond 1 0.06%
Stokes 37 2.31% Johnston 1 0.06%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Total Patients Served: 1600 South Carolina 1 0.04%
Duplin Total Patients Serve: 2416
Duplin 1990 82.37% Durham
Wayne 126 5.22% Durham 20873 34.92%
Lenoir 105 4.35% Wake 6876 11.50%
Sampson 70 2.90% Person 3195 5.35%
Onslow 52 2.15% Granville 3110 5.20%
Pender 21 0.87% Virginia 2779 4.65%
Other States 6 0.25% Orange 2428 4.06%
Virginia 5 0.21% Alamance 2148 3.59%
Jones 3 0.12% Vance 1442 2.41%
Bladen 3 0.12% Cumberland 1157 1.94%
Carteret 3 0.12% Other States 1088 1.82%
Guilford 3 0.12% South Carolina 997 1.67%
Bertie 3 0.12% Franklin 766 1.28%
Robeson 2 0.08% Robeson 722 1.21%
Wilson 2 0.08% Guilford 685 1.15%
New Hanover 2 0.08% Johnston 641 1.07%
Brunswick 2 0.08% Harnett 581 0.97%
Beaufort 2 0.08% Nash 492 0.82%
Harnett 2 0.08% Warren 489 0.82%
Pasquotank 1 0.04% Wayne 381 0.64%
Washington 1 0.04% Onslow 366 0.61%
Scotland 1 0.04% New Hanover 357 0.60%
Buncombe 1 0.04% Chatham 340 0.57%
Chowan 1 0.04% Brunswick 339 0.57%
Moore 1 0.04% Lee 325 0.54%
Durham 1 0.04% Caswell 325 0.54%
Forsyth 1 0.04% Wilson 321 0.54%
Other 1 0.04% Halifax 306 0.51%
Granville 1 0.04% Pitt 304 0.51%
Greene 1 0.04% Mecklenburg 287 0.48%
Craven 1 0.04% Carteret 266 0.45%
Martin 1 0.04% Craven 260 0.44%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Moore 255 0.43% Hertford 52 0.09%
Sampson 217 0.36% Surry 49 0.08%
Forsyth 207 0.35% Wilkes 44 0.07%
Randolph 200 0.33% Pamlico 40 0.07%
Tennessee 193 0.32% Other 36 0.06%
Georgia 189 0.32% Greene 36 0.06%
Duplin 177 0.30% Bertie 35 0.06%
Bladen 163 0.27% McDowell 35 0.06%
Columbus 151 0.25% Lincoln 35 0.06%
Edgecombe 147 0.25% Chowan 34 0.06%
Rockingham 147 0.25% Alexander 33 0.06%
Hoke 132 0.22% Rutherford 33 0.06%
Buncombe 130 0.22% Stokes 32 0.05%
Scotland 129 0.22% Montgomery 31 0.05%
Catawba 128 0.21% Cleveland 31 0.05%
Pender 119 0.20% Stanly 31 0.05%
Beaufort 118 0.20% Washington 31 0.05%
Gaston 106 0.18% Ashe 30 0.05%
Iredell 101 0.17% Mitchell 30 0.05%
Lenoir 101 0.17% Jackson 26 0.04%
Richmond 96 0.16% Anson 22 0.04%
Northampton 89 0.15% Yadkin 21 0.04%
Union 83 0.14% Gates 18 0.03%
Davidson 82 0.14% Davie 18 0.03%
Henderson 81 0.14% Transylvania 15 0.03%
Dare 79 0.13% Perquimans 15 0.03%
Burke 79 0.13% Jones 15 0.03%
Rowan 76 0.13% Macon 15 0.03%
Haywood 74 0.12% Tyrrell 14 0.02%
Caldwell 73 0.12% Hyde 13 0.02%
Cabarrus 68 0.11% Currituck 12 0.02%
Watauga 65 0.11% Yancey 12 0.02%
Pasquotank 57 0.10% Swain 10 0.02%
Martin 53 0.09% Cherokee 10 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Graham
Avery
Madison
Polk
Alleghany
Clay

Camden

Total Patients Served:

Edgecombe
Edgecombe
Halifax
Nash
Martin
Pitt
Wilson
Bertie
Northampton
Hertford
Washington
Virginia
Beaufort
Wake
Perquimans
Other States
Dare
Chowan
Wayne
Tyrrell
Craven
Other
New Hanover
Greene
Duplin
Hyde

Monday, August 12, 2019
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0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%

59766

66.18%
11.18%
10.84%
2.83%
2.13%
1.45%
1.32%
0.59%
0.46%
0.40%
0.37%
0.31%
0.28%
0.28%
0.22%
0.15%
0.15%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.06%
0.06%
0.06%
0.03%

Gates
Guilford
Pasquotank
Carteret

Lee

Lenoir
Rowan
Mecklenburg

Rockingham

Total Patients Served:

Forsyth
Forsyth
Davidson
Guilford
Surry
Stokes
Virginia
Davie
Yadkin
Wilkes
Iredell
Randolph
Catawba
Rowan
Rockingham
Other States
Ashe
Caldwell
Alexander
Alleghany
Watauga
Mecklenburg
Burke

South Carolina

[ = T e e e e T i

33707

6360
4376
4245
4169
3430
3353
2720
2697
1615
1481
1328
1286
1109
833
805
666
463
460
441
329
323
241

0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3247

42.82%
8.08%
5.56%
5.39%
5.30%
4.36%
4.26%
3.46%
3.43%
2.05%
1.88%
1.69%
1.63%
1.41%
1.06%
1.02%
0.85%
0.59%
0.58%
0.56%
0.42%
0.41%
0.31%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Buncombe 141 0.18% Mitchell 14 0.02%
Cabarrus 136 0.17% Pender 13 0.02%
Tennessee 134 0.17% Macon 13 0.02%
Gaston 110 0.14% Craven 11 0.01%
Lincoln 110 0.14% Swain 11 0.01%
Alamance 105 0.13% Carteret 11 0.01%
Wake 100 0.13% Anson 11 0.01%
Avery 99 0.13% Wilson 11 0.01%
Henderson 83 0.11% Yancey 10 0.01%
Stanly 76 0.10% Johnston 10 0.01%
McDowell 75 0.10% Sampson 9 0.01%
Cleveland 73 0.09% Lee 9 0.01%
Georgia 72 0.09% Pitt 9 0.01%
Union 63 0.08% Scotland 8 0.01%
Haywood 56 0.07% Hoke 8 0.01%
Rutherford 55 0.07% Cherokee 8 0.01%
Brunswick 52 0.07% Nash 6 0.01%
Cumberland 52 0.07% Duplin 6 0.01%
Montgomery 47 0.06% Graham 6 0.01%
Caswell 43 0.05% Madison 6 0.01%
Moore 42 0.05% Person 5 0.01%
Other 38 0.05% Columbus 5 0.01%
Durham 38 0.05% Bladen 4 0.01%
Chatham 30 0.04% Beaufort 4 0.01%
New Hanover 26 0.03% Edgecombe 4 0.01%
Jackson 25 0.03% Franklin 4 0.01%
Transylvania 22 0.03% Granville 4 0.01%
Onslow 20 0.03% Bertie 3 0.00%
Richmond 19 0.02% Perquimans 3 0.00%
Polk 18 0.02% Chowan 3 0.00%
Orange 17 0.02% Warren 3 0.00%
Wayne 15 0.02% Vance 3 0.00%
Harnett 15 0.02% Greene 3 0.00%
Robeson 15 0.02% Pamlico 2 0.00%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Halifax
Hertford
Dare

Hyde
Pasquotank
Lenoir
Camden
Tyrrell
Jones

Clay
Washington

Total Patients Served:

Gaston
Gaston
Cleveland
South Carolina
Lincoln
Mecklenburg
Other States
Catawba
Rutherford
Cabarrus
Iredell
Burke
Georgia
Union
Virginia
Caldwell
Tennessee
Guilford
Wilkes
Rowan
Wake
Polk

Monday, August 12, 2019
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17971
1714

996
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70
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23
21
19
17
15
13
12

~ 00 o0 o0 o ©

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

78716

79.38%
7.57%
4.40%
3.97%
2.82%
0.34%
0.31%
0.23%
0.10%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Stanly
Carteret
Durham
Watauga
Avery
Brunswick
Craven
Cumberland
Davidson
Henderson
Onslow
Lee

Pitt
Alexander
Vance
New Hanover
Halifax
Moore
Randolph
Stokes
Buncombe
Wayne
Harnett
Granville
Alamance
Johnston
Wilson
Cherokee
Hyde
Currituck
Other
Orange
Nash

Graham
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Page 20 of 52



Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

McDowell
Haywood
Ashe
Total Patients Served:
Granville
Granville
Vance
Warren
Virginia
Franklin
Wake
Person
Durham
Halifax
Other States
Nash
Orange
Johnston
Carteret
Onslow
Mitchell
Hertford
Harnett
Guilford
Brunswick
Total Patients Served:
Guilford
Guilford
Randolph
Rockingham
Davidson
Alamance
Forsyth
Virginia

Monday, August 12, 2019
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1570
467
136

49
37
35
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38093

5380
4141
2341
1320
1211
868

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

22640

66.92%
19.91%
5.80%
2.09%
1.58%
1.49%
0.72%
0.30%
0.26%
0.26%
0.13%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%

2346

68.61%
9.69%
7.46%
4.22%
2.38%
2.18%
1.56%

Other States
Caswell
Chatham
Stokes
Wake

South Carolina
Durham
Rowan
Mecklenburg
Montgomery
Orange
Surry
Georgia
Other

Moore
Stanly
Iredell
Wilkes
Cabarrus
Catawba
Nash
Cumberland
Person

New Hanover
Gaston

Lee
Tennessee
Davie

Pitt

Robeson
Richmond
Craven
Yadkin

Johnston

336
266
171
161
94
73
64
62

0.61%
0.48%
0.31%
0.29%
0.17%
0.13%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Ashe 11 0.02% Martin 3 0.01%
Watauga 11 0.02% Hoke 3 0.01%
Wayne 10 0.02% Jackson 3 0.01%
Harnett 10 0.02% Washington 2 0.00%
Onslow 10 0.02% Currituck 2 0.00%
Burke 10 0.02% Avery 2 0.00%
Halifax 9 0.02% Warren 2 0.00%
Carteret 9 0.02% Macon 2 0.00%
Alleghany 9 0.02% Pamlico 2 0.00%
Caldwell 8 0.01% Franklin 2 0.00%
Buncombe 8 0.01% Hyde 1 0.00%
Union 8 0.01% Cherokee 1 0.00%
Brunswick 8 0.01% Tyrrell 1 0.00%
Wilson 8 0.01% Hertford 1 0.00%
Edgecombe 7 0.01% Graham 1 0.00%
Alexander 7 0.01% Jones 1 0.00%
Lenoir 7 0.01% Transylvania 1 0.00%
Pender 6 0.01% Dare 1 0.00%
Vance 6 0.01% Madison 1 0.00%
Beaufort 6 0.01% Bertie 1 0.00%
Scotland 6 0.01% Camden 1 0.00%
Chowan 6 0.01% Greene 1 0.00%
Sampson ® 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 55518
Northampton 6 0.01% Halifax

Henderson 6 0.01% Halifax 3198 67.00%
Anson 5 0.01% Northampton 1094 22.92%
Columbus 5 0.01% Virginia 104 2.18%
Granville 5 0.01% Bertie 64 1.34%
Bladen 4 0.01% Warren 60 1.26%
Duplin 4 0.01% Vance 56 1.17%
Rutherford 3 0.01% Hertford 51 1.07%
Lincoln 3 0.01% Other States 38 0.80%
McDowell 3 0.01% Nash 18 0.38%
Cleveland 3 0.01% Pitt 13 0.27%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Wake 8 0.17% Granville 1 0.02%
Wilson 8 0.17% Mecklenburg 1 0.02%
McDowell 7 0.15% Jones 1 0.02%
Gates 4 0.08% Total Patients Served: 4713
Edgecombe 4 0.08% Harnett

Johnston 3 0.06% Harnett 2633 51.70%
Wayne 3 0.06% Cumberland 816 16.02%
Franklin 3 0.06% Sampson 528 10.37%
Lenoir 2 0.04% Johnston 413 8.11%
Onslow 2 0.04% Wake 298 5.85%
Washington 2 0.04% Lee 264 5.18%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Other States 31 0.61%
Chowan 2 0.04% Wayne 13 0.26%
Tennessee 2 0.04% Onslow 7 0.14%
Beaufort 2 0.04% South Carolina 7 0.14%
Georgia 2 0.04% Virginia 7 0.14%
Rockingham 1 0.02% Hoke 6 0.12%
Rowan 1 0.02% Robeson 6 0.12%
Perquimans 1 0.02% New Hanover 6 0.12%
Pender 1 0.02% Duplin 5 0.10%
South Carolina 1 0.02% Nash 5 0.10%
Yadkin 1 0.02% Georgia 4 0.08%
Caldwell 1 0.02% Bladen 4 0.08%
Durham 1 0.02% Orange 3 0.06%
New Hanover 1 0.02% Forsyth 3 0.06%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Chatham 3 0.06%
Camden 1 0.02% Pender 2 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.02% Stanly 2 0.04%
Chatham 1 0.02% Wilson 2 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.02% Washington 2 0.04%
Greene 1 0.02% Vance 2 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.02% Beaufort 2 0.04%
Hoke 1 0.02% Moore 2 0.04%
Hyde 1 0.02% Lincoln 2 0.04%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Montgomery 1 0.02% Brunswick 2 0.04%
Northampton 1 0.02% Rutherford 2 0.04%
Alamance 1 0.02% Catawba 2 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.02% Cleveland 2 0.04%
Cleveland 1 0.02% New Hanover 2 0.04%
Davie 1 0.02% Wake 2 0.04%
Durham 1 0.02% Virginia 1 0.02%
Mecklenburg 1 0.02% Yadkin 1 0.02%
Edgecombe 1 0.02% Union 1 0.02%
Rutherford 1 0.02% Polk 1 0.02%
Lenoir 1 0.02% Pitt 1 0.02%
Pitt 1 0.02% Vance 1 0.02%
Person 1 0.02% Surry 1 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.02% Caldwell 1 0.02%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Lincoln 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 5003 Alexander 1 0.02%
Haywood Nash 1 0.02%
Haywood 3841 80.12% Columbus 1 0.02%
Jackson 247 5.15% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Swain 130 2.71% Durham 1 0.02%
Buncombe 130 2.71% Gaston 1 0.02%
Other States 105 2.19% Guilford 1 0.02%
Macon 67 1.40% Iredell 1 0.02%
Graham 59 1.23% McDowell 1 0.02%
Cherokee 54 1.13% Mitchell 1 0.02%
South Carolina 34 0.71% Moore 1 0.02%
Madison 27 0.56% Granville 1 0.02%
Clay 9 0.40% Total Patients Served: 4794
Georgia 18 0.38% Henderson
Tennessee 15 0.31% Henderson 7259 70.35%
Henderson 6 0.13% Buncombe 1169 11.33%
Mecklenburg 3 0.06% Transylvania 442 4.28%
Craven 3 0.06% Polk 434 4.21%
Transylvania 3 0.06% Rutherford 166 1.61%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Haywood 144 1.40% Yadkin 2 0.02%
Other States 142 1.38% Durham 2 0.02%
South Carolina 95 0.92% Chatham 2 0.02%
Madison 65 0.63% Forsyth 2 0.02%
McDowell 54 0.52% Columbus 2 0.02%
Jackson 43 0.42% Watauga 2 0.02%
Yancey 35 0.34% Alleghany 1 0.01%
Macon 28 0.27% Franklin 1 0.01%
Tennessee 25 0.24% Cumberland 1 0.01%
Burke 25 0.24% Avery 1 0.01%
Cleveland 17 0.16% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Mitchell 15 0.15% Stokes 1 0.01%
Swain 14 0.14% Rowan 1 0.01%
Cherokee 14 0.14% Robeson 1 0.01%
Catawba 14 0.14% Pitt 1 0.01%
Georgia 12 0.12% Onslow 1 0.01%
Gaston 10 0.10% Other 1 0.01%
Clay 7 0.07% Davie 1 0.01%
Graham ! 0.07% Total Patients Served: 10318
Iredell 6 0.06% Hertford

Virginia 6 0.06% Hertford 1443 44.95%
Wake 5 0.05% Bertie 768 23.93%
Mecklenburg 5 0.05% Northampton 516 16.07%
Rockingham 4 0.04% Gates 192 5.98%
Wilkes 4 0.04% Chowan 57 1.78%
Montgomery 4 0.04% Washington 38 1.18%
Union 3 0.03% Martin 36 1.12%
Wayne 3 0.03% Perquimans 24 0.75%
Caldwell 3 0.03% Virginia 23 0.72%
Cabarrus 3 0.03% Pasquotank 20 0.62%
Guilford 3 0.03% Halifax 16 0.50%
Orange 3 0.03% Tyrrell 12 0.37%
New Hanover 3 0.03% Pitt 9 0.28%
Craven 3 0.03% Dare 8 0.25%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Beaufort 8 0.25% Richmond 2 0.10%
Other States 5 0.16% Virginia 2 0.10%
Wake 4 0.12% Lee 2 0.10%
Other 4 0.12% Brunswick 2 0.10%
Craven 3 0.09% Alexander 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 3 0.09% Cabarrus 1 0.05%
Nash 3 0.09% Gaston 1 0.05%
Lenoir 3 0.09% Chatham 1 0.05%
New Hanover 2 0.06% Guilford 1 0.05%
Wilson 2 0.06% Other 1 0.05%
Hyde 2 0.06% Rowan 1 0.05%
Pender 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 1 0.05%
Sampson 1 0.03% Johnston 1 0.05%
Durham 1 0.03% Total Patients Served: 2090
Camden 1 0.03% Iredell
Carteret 1 0.03% Iredell 11202 71.12%
Cumberland 1 0.03% Alexander 1261 8.01%
Currituck 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 640 4.06%
Duplin 1 0.03% Rowan 507 3.22%
Guilford 1 0.03% Catawba 454 2.88%
Total Patients Served: 3210 pavie e L1s%
Hoke Lincoln 174 1.10%
Cumberland 1186 56.75% Yadkin 148 0.94%
Hoke 518 24.78% Other States 147 0.93%
Robeson 272 13.01% Cabarrus 146 0.93%
Harnett 26 1.24% Wilkes 141 0.90%
Sampson 19 0.91% Surry 74 0.47%
Scotland 16 0.77% South Carolina 65 0.41%
Other States 12 0.57% Forsyth 52 0.33%
Bladen 8 0.38% Gaston 49 0.31%
Moore 6 0.29% Buncombe 47 0.30%
South Carolina 4 0.19% Caldwell 42 0.27%
Wake 3 0.14% Davidson 33 0.21%
Columbus 3 0.14% Union 30 0.19%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Guilford 29 0.18% Sampson 2 0.01%
Virginia 28 0.18% Vance 2 0.01%
Wake 28 0.18% Madison 2 0.01%
Burke 24 0.15% Onslow 2 0.01%
Cleveland 21 0.13% Nash 2 0.01%
Randolph 17 0.11% Wilson 2 0.01%
Ashe 13 0.08% Mitchell 2 0.01%
Watauga 12 0.08% Johnston 2 0.01%
Stanly 10 0.06% Beaufort 2 0.01%
Georgia 10 0.06% Chatham 2 0.01%
Rockingham 10 0.06% Cumberland 2 0.01%
McDowell 10 0.06% Graham 2 0.01%
New Hanover 9 0.06% Carteret 1 0.01%
Alamance 8 0.05% Swain 1 0.01%
Tennessee 8 0.05% Lenoir 1 0.01%
Avery 8 0.05% Yancey 1 0.01%
Jackson 7 0.04% Bertie 1 0.01%
Alleghany 5 0.03% Wayne 1 0.01%
Scotland 5 0.03% Franklin 1 0.01%
Rutherford 5 0.03% Richmond 1 0.01%
Macon 5 0.03% Montgomery 1 0.01%
Clay 4 0.03% Lee 1 0.01%
Durham 4 0.03% Polk 1 0.01%
Moore 4 0.03% Hoke 1 0.01%
Haywood 4 0.03% Harnett 1 0.01%
Greene 4 0.03% Granville 1 0.01%
Robeson 4 0.03% Pender 1 0.01%
Transylvania 4 0.03% Perquimans 1 0.01%
Cherokee 4 0.03% Pitt 1 0.01%
Anson 4 0.03% Orange 1 0.01%
Brunswick 3 0.02% Total Patients Served: 15751
Henderson 3 0.02% Jackson

Person 3 0.02% Jackson 1549 41.96%
Stokes 2 0.01% Swain 965 26.14%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Macon
Graham
Haywood
Cherokee
Other States
Georgia
South Carolina
Clay
Tennessee
Buncombe
Transylvania
Mecklenburg
Virginia
Catawba
Henderson
Guilford
Gaston
Cabarrus
Franklin
McDowell
Forsyth
Brunswick
Rutherford
Burke
Yadkin
Wayne
Yancey
Rockingham
Polk

Onslow

New Hanover
Mitchell
Madison

Lincoln
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295

133
74
58
37
15
14
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12.89%

7.99%
3.60%
2.00%
1.57%
1.00%
0.41%
0.38%
0.27%
0.22%
0.16%
0.14%
0.14%
0.11%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

Iredell
Davidson
Carteret

Robeson

Total Patients Served:

Johnston
Johnston
Wake
Harnett
Wayne
Sampson
Nash
Other States
Wilson
Cumberland
South Carolina
Lenoir
Lee
Franklin
Virginia
Duplin
Onslow
Orange
Georgia
Robeson
Washington
Edgecombe
New Hanover
Carteret
Tennessee
Brunswick
Craven
Columbus

Pender

L

7252

938
466
244
158
107
67
63
27
18
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0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%

3692

76.56%
9.90%
4.92%
2.58%
1.67%
1.13%
0.71%
0.67%
0.29%
0.19%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pitt
Greene
Buncombe
Durham
Chatham
Granville
Iredell
Union
Mecklenburg
Warren
Vance
Cabarrus
Randolph
Ashe
Catawba
Dare
Davie
Guilford
Halifax
Alamance
Haywood
Hoke
Jones

Moore

Total Patients Served:

Lee
Lee
Harnett
Cumberland
Chatham
Moore
Wake
Other States
Hoke

Monday, August 12, 2019
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3460

574

183

176
67
30
21
12

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

9472

75.53%
12.53%

3.99%
3.84%
1.46%
0.65%
0.46%
0.26%

Orange
Randolph
Sampson
South Carolina
Georgia
Bladen
Virginia
Forsyth
Edgecombe
Guilford
Durham
Onslow

Pitt

Scotland
Tennessee
Alamance
Brunswick
Richmond
Carteret
Davidson
Montgomery
Mecklenburg
Jackson
Lincoln

Buncombe

Total Patients Served:

Lenoir
Lenoir
Greene
Pitt
Craven
Duplin
Wayne

Jones
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4211

399
209
123
108
95
71

0.24%
0.11%
0.11%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4581

79.23%
7.51%
3.93%
2.31%
2.03%
1.79%
1.34%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Onslow 28 0.53% Iredell 12 0.27%
Other States 17 0.32% Cabarrus 5 0.11%
Wilson 14 0.26% Burke 5 0.11%
Carteret 8 0.15% Union 4 0.09%
Beaufort 5 0.09% New Hanover 4 0.09%
New Hanover 3 0.06% Caldwell 3 0.07%
Wake 2 0.04% Rowan 3 0.07%
South Carolina 2 0.04% Alexander 3 0.07%
Robeson 2 0.04% Surry 2 0.04%
Virginia 2 0.04% McDowell 2 0.04%
Georgia 2 0.04% Yadkin 2 0.04%
Bertie 1 0.02% Nash 2 0.04%
Burke 1 0.02% Virginia 2 0.04%
Guilford 1 0.02% Rutherford 2 0.04%
Tennessee 1 0.02% Columbus 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.02% Tennessee 1 0.02%
Scotland 1 0.02% Richmond 1 0.02%
Sampson 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.02%
Rowan 1 0.02% Halifax 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.02% Cumberland 1 0.02%
Hoke 1 0.02% Orange 1 0.02%
Pasquotank 1 0.02% Onslow 1 0.02%
Johnston 1 0.02% Durham 1 0.02%
Martin 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.02%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 5315 Stanly ! 0.02%
Lincoln Total Patients Serve: 4508
Lincoln 2854 63.31% Macon
Gaston 705 15.64% Macon 1486 81.96%
Catawba 524 11.62% Jackson 102 5.63%
South Carolina 151 3.35% Georgia 72 3.97%
Cleveland 126 2.80% Other States 58 3.20%
Other States 53 1.18% Swain 35 1.93%
Mecklenburg 32 0.71% Cherokee 13 0.72%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Transylvania 7 0.39% McDowell
South Carolina 6 0.33% McDowell 1758 82.46%
Clay 6 0.33% Burke 93 4.36%
Graham 5 0.28% Rutherford 80 3.75%
Wake 4 0.22% Mitchell 75 3.52%
Buncombe 4 0.22% Buncombe 37 1.74%
Pitt 3 0.17% Yancey 26 1.22%
Pamlico 3 0.17% Other States 12 0.56%
Virginia 2 0.11% Avery 7 0.33%
Tennessee 2 0.11% South Carolina 7 0.33%
Harnett 1 0.06% Caldwell 4 0.19%
Avery 1 0.06% Wake 4 0.19%
Pasquotank 1 0.06% Virginia 3 0.14%
Other 1 0.06% Henderson 3 0.14%
Iredell 1 0.06% Catawba 3 0.14%
Total Patients Served: 1813 Tennessee 2 0.09%
Martin Lincoln 2 0.09%
Martin 935 82.67% Mecklenburg 2 0.09%
Washington 85 7.52% Pitt 1 0.05%
Bertie 55 4.86% Randolph 1 0.05%
Beaufort 26 2.30% Wayne 1 0.05%
Pitt 11 0.97% Watauga 1 0.05%
Hertford 3 0.27% Lee 1 0.05%
Halifax 3 0.27% Macon 1 0.05%
Edgecombe 3 0.27% Beaufort 1 0.05%
Guilford 2 0.18% Iredell 1 0.05%
Johnston 2 0.18% Georgia 1 0.05%
Nash 1 0.09% Davidson 1 0.05%
Virginia 1 0.09% Cleveland 1 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.09% Cherokee 1 0.05%
Franklin 1 0.09% Brunswick 1 0.05%
Chowan 1 0.09% Madison 1 0.05%
Tyrrel ! 0.09% Total Patients Served: 2132
Total Patients Served: 1131 Mecklenburg
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Mecklenburg 73021 57.43% Ashe 81 0.06%
South Carolina 16643 13.09% Wilkes 73 0.06%
Union 10109 7.95% Avery 70 0.06%
Gaston 5678 4.47% Other 53 0.04%
Cabarrus 3676 2.89% Polk 49 0.04%
Lincoln 2495 1.96% Haywood 48 0.04%
Iredell 2447 1.92% New Hanover 47 0.04%
Cleveland 2299 1.81% Randolph 47 0.04%
Other States 1295 1.02% Moore 39 0.03%
Stanly 1197 0.94% Surry 38 0.03%
Rowan 1179 0.93% Davie 35 0.03%
Catawba 1114 0.88% Onslow 32 0.03%
Anson 787 0.62% Transylvania 31 0.02%
Burke 715 0.56% Alamance 30 0.02%
Rutherford 454 0.36% Columbus 28 0.02%
Caldwell 406 0.32% Durham 28 0.02%
Virginia 195 0.15% Jackson 24 0.02%
Georgia 186 0.15% Yancey 22 0.02%
Robeson 168 0.13% Rockingham 22 0.02%
Buncombe 167 0.13% Swain 20 0.02%
Montgomery 162 0.13% Mitchell 20 0.02%
Alexander 162 0.13% Orange 20 0.02%
Watauga 161 0.13% Carteret 20 0.02%
Guilford 157 0.12% Yadkin 18 0.01%
Richmond 146 0.11% Alleghany 18 0.01%
Scotland 146 0.11% Macon 17 0.01%
Forsyth 140 0.11% Hoke 15 0.01%
McDowell 115 0.09% Bladen 15 0.01%
Tennessee 107 0.08% Craven 14 0.01%
Henderson 97 0.08% Pitt 13 0.01%
Wake 93 0.07% Harnett 13 0.01%
Davidson 87 0.07% Cherokee 12 0.01%
Cumberland 86 0.07% Pender 12 0.01%
Brunswick 82 0.06% Nash 11 0.01%
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Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Halifax 11 0.01% Burke 11 0.88%
Madison 10 0.01% Buncombe 11 0.88%
Stokes 9 0.01% Madison 7 0.56%
Graham 9 0.01% Other States 7 0.56%
Chatham 9 0.01% Georgia 2 0.16%
Wayne 9 0.01% Watauga 2 0.16%
Lenoir 9 0.01% Brunswick 2 0.16%
Lee 8 0.01% Swain 1 0.08%
Wilson 8 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.08%
Johnston 8 0.01% Tennessee 1 0.08%
Pamlico 7 0.01% Virginia 1 0.08%
Edgecombe 7 0.01% Caldwell 1 0.08%
Granville 5 0.00% Rutherford 1 0.08%
Beaufort 5 0.00% South Carolina 1 0.08%
Vance 4 0.00% Haywood 1 0.08%
Clay 4 0.00% Forsyth 1 0.08%
Frankiin 4 0.00% Total Patients Served: 1247
Sampson 3 0.00% Montgomery
Caswell 2 0.00% Montgomery 122 84.72%
Dare 2 0.00% Moore 8 5.56%
Pasquotank 2 0.00% Randolph 6 4.17%
Hertford 2 0.00% Stanly 2 1.39%
Greene 2 0.00% Richmond 2 1.39%
Duplin 2 0.00% Stokes 1 0.69%
Warren 1 0.00% Onslow 1 0.69%
Martin 1 0.00% Lee 1 0.69%
Northampton 1 0.00% Other States 1 0.69%
Jones ! 0.00% Total Patients Served: 144
Total Patients Served: 127152 Moore

Mitchell Moore 8990 41.59%
Mitchell 623 49.96% Richmond 3185 14.73%
Yancey 427 34.24% Hoke 1540 7.12%
McDowell 75 6.01% Montgomery 1520 7.03%
Avery 71 5.69% Robeson 1227 5.68%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 1214 5.62% Rutherford 3 0.01%
Cumberland 982 4.54% Craven 3 0.01%
Scotland 879 4.07% Orange 3 0.01%
Harnett 750 3.47% Jackson 2 0.01%
Chatham 255 1.18% Pender 2 0.01%
Randolph 219 1.01% Halifax 2 0.01%
South Carolina 218 1.01% Nash 2 0.01%
Other States 174 0.80% Rockingham 2 0.01%
Anson 121 0.56% Burke 2 0.01%
Wake 45 0.21% Franklin 1 0.00%
Sampson 21 0.10% Caldwell 1 0.00%
Bladen 21 0.10% Watauga 1 0.00%
Stanly 20 0.09% Pasquotank 1 0.00%
Georgia 19 0.09% Buncombe 1 0.00%
Virginia 19 0.09% Vance 1 0.00%
Mecklenburg 18 0.08% Jones 1 0.00%
Guilford 18 0.08% Person 1 0.00%
Brunswick 16 0.07% Iredell 1 0.00%
Tennessee 13 0.06% Perquimans 1 0.00%
Davidson 13 0.06% Pamlico 1 0.00%
Forsyth 13 0.06% Dare 1 0.00%
Union 12 0.06% Gaston 1 0.00%
New Hanover 10 0.05% Davie 1 0.00%
Wayne 7 0.03% Duplin 1 0.00%
Columbus ® 0.03% Total Patients Served: 21618
Carteret 5 0.02% Nash

Onslow 4 0.02% Nash 6098 58.59%
Lenoir 4 0.02% Edgecombe 2208 21.21%
Pitt 4 0.02% Halifax 962 9.24%
Durham 4 0.02% Wilson 362 3.48%
Johnston 4 0.02% Franklin 133 1.28%
Wilson 4 0.02% Other 83 0.80%
Alamance 4 0.02% Northampton 73 0.70%
Cabarrus 4 0.02% Pitt 65 0.62%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Warren 63 0.61% Guilford 1 0.01%
Wake 53 0.51% Camden 1 0.01%
Wayne 34 0.33% Hoke 1 0.01%
Onslow 29 0.28% Tyrrell 1 0.01%
Lenoir 26 0.25% Moore 1 0.01%
Johnston 25 0.24% Dare 1 0.01%
Virginia 19 0.18% Sampson 1 0.01%
Bertie 19 0.18% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Hertford 17 0.16% Rockingham 1 0.01%
Duplin 14 0.13% Gates 1 0.01%
Beaufort 13 0.12% Currituck 1 0.01%
Martin 12 0.12% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Craven t 0-11% Total Patients Served: 10408
Carteret 8 0.08% New Hanover

Greene 7 0.07% New Hanover 17325 46.60%
Bladen 7 0.07% Brunswick 6458 17.37%
Jones 6 0.06% Pender 4531 12.19%
Pender 5 0.05% Onslow 2949 7.93%
Washington 5 0.05% Columbus 1852 4.98%
Georgia 4 0.04% Duplin 1174 3.16%
South Carolina 4 0.04% Bladen 622 1.67%
Other States 4 0.04% Other States 458 1.23%
Vance 4 0.04% Sampson 324 0.87%
Mecklenburg 3 0.03% Robeson 267 0.72%
Tennessee 3 0.03% South Carolina 150 0.40%
New Hanover 3 0.03% Carteret 147 0.40%
Brunswick 2 0.02% Wake 122 0.33%
Perquimans 2 0.02% Cumberland 70 0.19%
Gaston 2 0.02% Virginia 64 0.17%
Harnett 2 0.02% Craven 56 0.15%
Cleveland 2 0.02% Wayne 48 0.13%
Cumberland 2 0.02% Lenoir 47 0.13%
Chowan 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 36 0.10%
Davidson 1 0.01% Guilford 33 0.09%
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Georgia 32 0.09% Henderson 4 0.01%
Jones 30 0.08% Cleveland 4 0.01%
Forsyth 22 0.06% Rutherford 4 0.01%
Harnett 19 0.05% Stanly 3 0.01%
Johnston 19 0.05% Caldwell 3 0.01%
Durham 19 0.05% Orange 3 0.01%
Alamance 18 0.05% Montgomery 3 0.01%
Pitt 18 0.05% Camden 2 0.01%
Tennessee 17 0.05% Bertie 2 0.01%
Gaston 13 0.03% Ashe 2 0.01%
Beaufort 13 0.03% Chatham 2 0.01%
Cabarrus 13 0.03% Halifax 2 0.01%
Richmond 12 0.03% Pamlico 2 0.01%
Union 11 0.03% Martin 2 0.01%
Moore 10 0.03% Yadkin 2 0.01%
Randolph 9 0.02% Tyrrell 2 0.01%
Catawba 9 0.02% Warren 1 0.00%
Davidson 9 0.02% Vance 1 0.00%
Iredell 9 0.02% Alleghany 1 0.00%
Scotland 8 0.02% Wilkes 1 0.00%
Nash 7 0.02% Washington 1 0.00%
Edgecombe 7 0.02% Person 1 0.00%
Burke 6 0.02% Anson 1 0.00%
Other 6 0.02% Mitchell 1 0.00%
Rowan 6 0.02% McDowell 1 0.00%
Hoke 6 0.02% Hertford 1 0.00%
Rockingham 5 0.01% Stokes 1 0.00%
Surry 5 0.01% Haywood 1 0.00%
Northampton 5 0.01% Granville 1 0.00%
Watauga 5 0.01% Gates 1 0.00%
Wilson 5 0.01% Davie 1 0.00%
Greene 5 0.01% Dare 1 0.00%
Lee 5 0.01% Clay 1 0.00%
Buncombe 5 0.01% Chowan 1 0.00%
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Total Patients Served: 37181 Wayne 1 0.01%
Onslow Buncombe 1 0.01%
Onslow 6012 89.66% Caldwell 1 0.01%
Jones 176 2.62% Edgecombe 1 0.01%
Pender 110 1.64% Sampson 1 0.01%
Duplin 107 1.60% Rutherford 1 0.01%
Other States 83 1.24% Durham 1 0.01%
Carteret 57 0.85% Richmond 1 0.01%
Craven 3 051% Total Patients Served: 6705
Lenoir 20 0.30% Orange
Virginia 11 0.16% Orange 5374 14.68%
Wake 9 0.13% Wake 4516 12.34%
Cumberland 8 0.12% Alamance 3196 8.73%
South Carolina 8 0.12% Chatham 2517 6.88%
Other 7 0.10% Durham 2483 6.78%
Brunswick 5 0.07% Cumberland 2046 5.59%
Georgia 5 0.07% Lee 1374 3.75%
New Hanover 5 0.07% Harnett 1085 2.96%
Pitt 4 0.06% Johnston 994 2.72%
Davidson 4 0.06% Robeson 803 2.19%
Tennessee 4 0.06% Moore 772 2.11%
Nash 4 0.06% Randolph 636 1.74%
Harnett 3 0.04% Guilford 635 1.73%
Mecklenburg 3 0.04% Sampson 552 1.51%
Beaufort 3 0.04% Nash 501 1.37%
Wilson 3 0.04% Onslow 466 1.27%
Pamlico 3 0.04% New Hanover 434 1.19%
Robeson 2 0.03% Wayne 430 1.17%
Guilford 2 0.03% Person 390 1.07%
Bladen 1 0.01% Halifax 382 1.04%
Bertie 1 0.01% Richmond 318 0.87%
Hoke 1 0.01% Virginia 310 0.85%
Johnston 1 0.01% Craven 305 0.83%
Yadkin 1 0.01% Brunswick 298 0.81%
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Hoke 269 0.73% Jones 38 0.10%
Other States 262 0.72% Pamlico 37 0.10%
Granville 253 0.69% Georgia 37 0.10%
Caswell 246 0.67% Union 37 0.10%
Wilson 246 0.67% McDowell 36 0.10%
South Carolina 244 0.67% Cleveland 35 0.10%
Pitt 222 0.61% Catawba 34 0.09%
Lenoir 219 0.60% Alexander 32 0.09%
Carteret 219 0.60% Bertie 30 0.08%
Scotland 209 0.57% Iredell 30 0.08%
Vance 201 0.55% Burke 27 0.07%
Edgecombe 196 0.54% Surry 24 0.07%
Franklin 195 0.53% Haywood 22 0.06%
Duplin 182 0.50% Stanly 22 0.06%
Columbus 174 0.48% Watauga 21 0.06%
Pender 172 0.47% Jackson 21 0.06%
Bladen 155 0.42% Pasquotank 21 0.06%
Mecklenburg 153 0.42% Perquimans 19 0.05%
Rockingham 144 0.39% Anson 19 0.05%
Montgomery 128 0.35% Tennessee 19 0.05%
Forsyth 113 0.31% Lincoln 18 0.05%
Buncombe 89 0.24% Hertford 17 0.05%
Davidson 88 0.24% Washington 15 0.04%
Beaufort 76 0.21% Rutherford 15 0.04%
Northampton 68 0.19% Wilkes 13 0.04%
Warren 65 0.18% Transylvania 12 0.03%
Caldwell 65 0.18% Ashe 12 0.03%
Gaston 59 0.16% Macon 12 0.03%
Henderson 56 0.15% Chowan 12 0.03%
Greene 54 0.15% Other 8 0.02%
Cabarrus 47 0.13% Mitchell 8 0.02%
Dare 45 0.12% Madison 8 0.02%
Martin 45 0.12% Gates 7 0.02%
Rowan 43 0.12% Swain 7 0.02%
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Davie
Camden
Yancey
Graham
Yadkin
Currituck
Tyrrell
Cherokee
Stokes
Hyde
Polk
Clay

Total Patients Served:

Pasquotank

Pasquotank
Perquimans
Currituck
Camden
Chowan
Gates

Dare
Virginia
Washington
Other States
Hertford
Tyrrell

Bertie

Martin
Northampton
Hyde

Wake

Pitt

Other

Halifax
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2725

675
427
364
179
155
130
53
40
36
29
29
28
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%

36603

55.44%
13.73%
8.69%
7.41%
3.64%
3.15%
2.64%
1.08%
0.81%
0.73%
0.59%
0.59%
0.57%
0.14%
0.12%
0.10%
0.08%
0.08%
0.06%
0.04%

Forsyth
South Carolina
Warren
Beaufort
Tennessee
Wilson
Rowan
Duplin
Durham
Mecklenburg
Franklin
Georgia

Carteret

Total Patients Served:

Pender

Pender
Duplin

New Hanover
Onslow
Sampson
Bladen

Other States
Guilford
Columbus
Moore

South Carolina

Total Patients Served:

Person

Person
Caswell
Virginia
Granville
Other States
Wake
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343
54
17
14
13
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888
78
17
13

0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

4915

75.22%
11.84%
3.73%
3.07%
2.85%
1.10%
0.88%
0.44%
0.44%
0.22%
0.22%

456

87.14%
7.65%
1.67%
1.28%
0.79%
0.69%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Nash
Other
Pitt
Robeson
Vance
Durham

Warren

Total Patients Served:

Pitt
Pitt
Beaufort
Lenoir
Edgecombe
Wilson
Martin
Wayne
Craven
Greene
Onslow
Bertie
Nash
Halifax
Duplin
Hertford
Carteret
Washington
Chowan
Northampton
Virginia
Dare
Perquimans
Hyde
Tyrrell
Wake
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15176

2509
1874
1761
1542
1468
1367
1343
1328
1121
1015
983
945
818
691
624
623
469
397
365
259
168
160
144
139

0.20%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%

1019

39.57%

6.54%
4.89%
4.59%
4.02%
3.83%
3.56%
3.50%
3.46%
2.92%
2.65%
2.56%
2.46%
2.13%
1.80%
1.63%
1.62%
1.22%
1.04%
0.95%
0.68%
0.44%
0.42%
0.38%
0.36%

Jones
Johnston
Pamlico
Gates
Pasquotank
Sampson
Other States
Cumberland
New Hanover
Pender
Other
Currituck
Warren
Guilford
Durham
Mecklenburg
Brunswick
Robeson
Franklin
Harnett

Lee

Georgia
Orange
Camden
Columbus
Union
Montgomery
Davidson
Gaston
Bladen
Randolph
Vance
Forsyth

Alamance

122
120
115
82
63
56
55
52
39
33
28
25
24
22
21
19
17
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0.32%
0.31%
0.30%
0.21%
0.16%
0.15%
0.14%
0.14%
0.10%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Iredell 4 0.01% Other States 26 2.02%
Granville 3 0.01% Henderson 21 1.63%
Jackson 3 0.01% Gaston 11 0.85%
Catawba 3 0.01% Buncombe 7 0.54%
Tennessee 3 0.01% McDowell 5 0.39%
Surry 3 0.01% Mecklenburg 4 0.31%
Moore 3 0.01% Union 4 0.31%
South Carolina 3 0.01% Transylvania 4 0.31%
Scotland 3 0.01% Lincoln 3 0.23%
Cabarrus 2 0.01% Macon 3 0.23%
Stokes 2 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.16%
Rockingham 2 0.01% Other 2 0.16%
Yadkin 2 0.01% Wake 2 0.16%
Macon 2 0.01% Cabarrus 2 0.16%
Chatham 2 0.01% Georgia 2 0.16%
Lincoln 2 0.01% Columbus 2 0.16%
Henderson 2 0.01% Lenoir 1 0.08%
Caldwell 1 0.00% Yancey 1 0.08%
Buncombe 1 0.00% Wilson 1 0.08%
Burke 1 0.00% Brunswick 1 0.08%
Stanly 1 0.00% Burke 1 0.08%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Guilford 1 0.08%
Rowan 1 0.00% Scotland 1 0.08%
Polk 1 0.00% Robeson 1 0.08%
Person 1 0.00% Alexander 1 0.08%
Madison 1 0.00% Iredell 1 0.08%
Transylvania 1 0.00% Lee 1 0.08%
Clay 1 0.00% Moore 1 0.08%
Total Patients Served: 38357 Virginia 1 0.08%
Polk Total Patients Serve: 1289
Polk 612 47.48% Randolph
South Carolina 243 18.85% Randolph 4100 88.92%
Rutherford 206 15.98% Davidson 115 2.49%
Cleveland 115 8.92% Guilford 112 2.43%
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Service Location

Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Montgomery 108 2.34% Moore 41 1.35%
Chatham 74 1.60% Robeson 39 1.29%
Moore 33 0.72% Cumberland 28 0.92%
Other States 14 0.30% Other States 11 0.36%
Stanly 12 0.26% Forsyth 5 0.17%
Georgia 5 0.11% Wake 5 0.17%
Virginia 4 0.09% Union 2 0.07%
Rockingham 4 0.09% Bladen 2 0.07%
Other 4 0.09% Stanly 1 0.03%
Orange 4 0.09% Rutherford 1 0.03%
Mecklenburg 3 0.07% Rockingham 1 0.03%
South Carolina 3 0.07% New Hanover 1 0.03%
New Hanover 2 0.04% Lenoir 1 0.03%
Forsyth 2 0.04% Halifax 1 0.03%
Beaufort 1 0.02% Guilford 1 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.03%
Union 1 0.02% Cabarrus 1 0.03%
Macon 1 0.02% Pender 1 0.03%
Henderson ! 0.02% Total Patients Served: 3030
Bertie 1 0.02% Robeson
Robeson 1 0.02% Robeson 10973 86.54%
Carteret 1 0.02% Bladen 842 6.64%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Columbus 275 2.17%
Gaston 1 0.02% Cumberland 182 1.44%
Columbus 1 0.02% Scotland 102 0.80%
Brunswick 1 0.02% Hoke 70 0.55%
Total Patients Sorvei: 4611 Other States 9 0.39%
Richmond South Carolina 44 0.35%
Richmond 2523 83.27% Mecklenburg 17 0.13%
Anson 92 3.04% Sampson 17 0.13%
South Carolina 86 2.84% Wake 12 0.09%
Scotland 78 2.57% Virginia 11 0.09%
Montgomery 59 1.95% Richmond 10 0.08%
Hoke 49 1.62% Macon 7 0.06%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
New Hanover N 0.03% Total Patients Serve: 12680
Johnston 4 0.03% Rockingham

Georgia 4 0.03% Rockingham 4594 75.78%
Harnett 4 0.03% Virginia 924 15.24%
Brunswick 4 0.03% Caswell 272 4.49%
Wayne 4 0.03% Guilford 122 2.01%
Davidson 3 0.02% Alamance 39 0.64%
Wilson 3 0.02% Stokes 39 0.64%
Duplin 3 0.02% Forsyth 11 0.18%
Moore 3 0.02% Other States 9 0.15%
Guilford 3 0.02% Halifax 5 0.08%
Stanly 2 0.02% Georgia 4 0.07%
Other 2 0.02% Person 4 0.07%
Cabarrus 2 0.02% Franklin 4 0.07%
Buncombe 2 0.02% South Carolina 3 0.05%
Pitt 2 0.02% Tennessee 3 0.05%
Forsyth 2 0.02% Durham 3 0.05%
Cleveland 2 0.02% Davidson 3 0.05%
Martin 1 0.01% Orange 2 0.03%
Burke 1 0.01% Pitt 2 0.03%
Caldwell 1 0.01% Catawba 2 0.03%
Union 1 0.01% Carteret 2 0.03%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Wake 1 0.02%
Stokes 1 0.01% Randolph 1 0.02%
Chatham 1 0.01% Ashe 1 0.02%
Onslow 1 0.01% Wilkes 1 0.02%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Watauga 1 0.02%
Gaston 1 0.01% Burke 1 0.02%
Halifax 1 0.01% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Randolph 1 0.01% Surry 1 0.02%
Watauga 1 0.01% Johnston 1 0.02%
Iredell 1 0.01% Davie 1 0.02%
Alamance 1 0.01% Craven 1 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.02%
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Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total

Pender
Wayne

Lee

Total Patients Served:

Rowan
Rowan
Davidson
Davie
Cabarrus
Stanly
Iredell
Other States
Mecklenburg
Forsyth
Guilford
Randolph
South Carolina
Alleghany
Catawba
Cleveland
Montgomery
Union
Virginia
Anson
Georgia
Brunswick
Tennessee
Gaston
Lincoln
Surry
Wake
Yadkin
Onslow

Wilkes
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0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

6062

84.29%
4.51%
2.80%
2.49%
1.71%
0.81%
0.55%
0.42%
0.35%
0.29%
0.20%
0.12%
0.12%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.09%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.04%
0.04%
0.04%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Lee
Cumberland
Hyde
Chatham
Buncombe
Rutherford
Wilson
Rockingham
Burke
Alamance
Alexander
Ashe
Richmond
Caldwell
Carteret
Franklin
Johnston
Macon
Mitchell
Moore
Orange

Other

Total Patients Served:

Rutherford
Rutherford
Cleveland
Polk
Other
South Carolina
McDowell
Other States
Mecklenburg
Buncombe

Haywood
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3164

202
80
50
34
23
16
3
3
3

0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%

8065

87.89%
5.61%
2.22%
1.39%
0.94%
0.64%
0.44%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients '’ of Total
Gaston 3 0.08% Cumberland 18 0.32%
Catawba 3 0.08% Hoke 15 0.26%
Caldwell 3 0.08% Moore 12 0.21%
Henderson 2 0.06% Carteret 7 0.12%
Mitchell 2 0.06% Other States 6 0.11%
Georgia 2 0.06% Guilford 4 0.07%
Transylvania 2 0.06% Anson 3 0.05%
Watauga 1 0.03% Brunswick 3 0.05%
Union 1 0.03% Wake 3 0.05%
Lincoln 1 0.03% Columbus 3 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 2 0.04%
Swain 1 0.03% Lee 2 0.04%
Total Patients Served: 3600 Hamett 2 0.04%
Sampson Sampson 2 0.04%
Sampson 2510 84.88% Beaufort 2 0.04%
Duplin 294 9.94% Bladen 2 0.04%
Cumberland 62 2.10% Wayne 1 0.02%
Harnett 32 1.08% Randolph 1 0.02%
Wayne 21 0.71% Union 1 0.02%
Bladen 10 0.34% Ashe 1 0.02%
Other States 9 0.30% Onslow 1 0.02%
Johnston 8 0.27% New Hanover 1 0.02%
Pender 6 0.20% Alleghany 1 0.02%
Robeson 2 0.07% Avery 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.03% Cabarrus 1 0.02%
Wilson 1 0.03% Davidson 1 0.02%
Columbus 1 0.03% Graham 1 0.02%
Total Patients Served: 2057 Henderson 1 0.02%
Scotland Montgomery 1 0.02%
Scotland 2409 43.27% Total Patients Serve: 5706
Robeson 1940 34.00% Stanly
South Carolina 1034 18.12% Stanly 2967 78.64%
Richmond 145 2.54% Montgomery 451 11.95%
Virginia 19 0.33% Anson 99 2.62%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Cabarrus 73 1.93% Rockingham 13 5.46%
Rowan 33 0.87% Forsyth 10 4.20%
Mecklenburg 31 0.82% Virginia 8 3.36%
Union 28 0.74% Other States 2 0.84%
Other States 13 0.34% Davidson 1 0.42%
Davidson 1 0.29% Total Patients Served: 238
Virginia 7 0.19% Surry
Randolph 7 0.19% Surry 4299 54.55%
South Carolina 6 0.16% Wilkes 1108 14.06%
Lincoln 6 0.16% Virginia 1059 13.44%
Richmond 6 0.16% Yadkin 849 10.77%
Moore 5 0.13% Alleghany 261 3.31%
Robeson 4 0.11% Stokes 125 1.59%
Guilford 4 0.11% Other States 51 0.65%
Alamance 3 0.08% Forsyth 32 0.41%
Tennessee 2 0.05% Iredell 15 0.19%
Wake 2 0.05% Ashe 8 0.10%
Gaston 2 0.05% South Carolina 8 0.10%
Person 2 0.05% Davidson 7 0.09%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Alexander 5 0.06%
Wilson 1 0.03% Moore 5 0.06%
Franklin 1 0.03% Guilford 4 0.05%
Cleveland 1 0.03% Johnston 4 0.05%
Catawba 1 0.03% Person 3 0.04%
Davie 1 0.03% Mecklenburg 3 0.04%
Harnett 1 0.03% Georgia 3 0.04%
Scotland 1 0.03% Davie 2 0.03%
Sampson 1 0.03% Rockingham 2 0.03%
Iredell 1 0.03% Randolph 2 0.03%
Onslow 1 0.03% Brunswick 2 0.03%
Total Patients Served: 3773 Clay 2 0.03%
Stokes Caldwell 2 0.03%
Stokes 191 80.25% Rowan 2 0.03%
Surry 13 5.46% Burke 1 0.01%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Union 1 0.01% Georgia 8 0.50%
Tennessee 1 0.01% Haywood 8 0.50%
Pender 1 0.01% Mecklenburg 3 0.19%
Wake 1 0.01% Wayne 3 0.19%
Bladen 1 0.01% Cleveland 3 0.19%
Alamance 1 0.01% Madison 3 0.19%
Halifax 1 0.01% Macon 3 0.19%
Henderson 1 0.01% Mitchell 2 0.12%
Columbus 1 0.01% Rutherford 2 0.12%
Other 1 0.01% Tennessee 2 0.12%
Onslow 1 0.01% Granville 1 0.06%
Durham 1 0.01% McDowell 1 0.06%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Yancey 1 0.06%
Jones 1 0.01% Swain 1 0.06%
Gaston 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.06%
Buncombe 1 0.01% Polk 1 0.06%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Total Patients Serve: 1605
Total Patients Serve: 7881 Union

Swain Union 5349 60.86%
Swain 108 61.02% South Carolina 1527 17.37%
Graham 40 22.60% Anson 1391 15.83%
Jackson 18 10.17% Mecklenburg 237 2.70%
Macon 4 2.26% Stanly 53 0.60%
Other States 4 2.26% Other States 41 0.47%
South Carolina 2 1.13% Richmond 36 0.41%
Cherokee 1 0.56% Cabarrus 30 0.34%
Total Patients Served: 177 Gaston 15 0-17%

Transylvania Robeson 14 0.16%
Transylvania 1406 87.60% Georgia 9 0.10%
Henderson 63 3.93% Cleveland 7 0.08%
Buncombe 38 2.37% Scotland 7 0.08%
Other States 29 1.81% Montgomery 7 0.08%
Jackson 17 1.06% Wake 5 0.06%
South Carolina 9 0.56% Guilford 4 0.05%

Monday, August 12, 2019 Page 47 of 52



Service Location Service Location

Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Rowan 4 0.05% Vance 2981 63.59%
Cumberland 4 0.05% Warren 841 17.94%
Virginia 4 0.05% Franklin 398 8.49%
Hoke 3 0.03% Granville 297 6.34%
Brunswick 3 0.03% Virginia 53 1.13%
Forsyth 3 0.03% Wake 31 0.66%
Lincoln 2 0.02% Halifax 31 0.66%
Pitt 2 0.02% Other States 19 0.41%
New Hanover 2 0.02% Durham 12 0.26%
Caldwell 2 0.02% Nash 8 0.17%
Dare 2 0.02% Lee 4 0.09%
McDowell 2 0.02% Robeson 3 0.06%
Haywood 2 0.02% Johnston 3 0.06%
Davie 2 0.02% Onslow 3 0.06%
Tennessee 2 0.02% Sampson 1 0.02%
Carteret 2 0.02% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Rutherford 1 0.01% Northampton 1 0.02%
Warren 1 0.01% Harnett 1 0.02%
Wayne ! 0.01% Total Patients Served: 4683
Alamance 1 0.01% Wake
Randolph 1 0.01% Wake 57079 69.44%
Bladen 1 0.01% Johnston 5077 6.18%
Catawba 1 0.01% Franklin 3673 4.47%
Columbus 1 0.01% Harnett 2844 3.46%
Duplin 1 0.01% Nash 1610 1.96%
Durham 1 0.01% Sampson 1148 1.40%
Granville 1 0.01% Wayne 1024 1.25%
Johnston 1 0.01% Wilson 988 1.20%
Lenoir 1 0.01% Durham 919 1.12%
Mitchell 1 0.01% Other States 708 0.86%
Onslow 1 0.01% Halifax 676 0.82%
Craven 1 0.01% Vance 510 0.62%
Total Patients Served: 8789 Cumberland >0t 061%
Vance Granville 480 0.58%
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Patient Origin Number of Patients 7 of Total Patient Origin Number of Patients ’ of Total
Lee 417 0.51% Richmond 27 0.03%
Duplin 391 0.48% Caswell 25 0.03%
Chatham 315 0.38% Dare 25 0.03%
Virginia 282 0.34% Hertford 25 0.03%
Pitt 200 0.24% Other 25 0.03%
Edgecombe 194 0.24% Chowan 23 0.03%
Orange 177 0.22% Pasquotank 22 0.03%
Alamance 173 0.21% Hoke 22 0.03%
Northampton 169 0.21% Washington 21 0.03%
Lenoir 159 0.19% Rockingham 21 0.03%
South Carolina 157 0.19% Scotland 19 0.02%
Warren 151 0.18% Davidson 18 0.02%
New Hanover 133 0.16% Catawba 17 0.02%
Guilford 130 0.16% Iredell 15 0.02%
Onslow 130 0.16% Union 15 0.02%
Carteret 116 0.14% Henderson 14 0.02%
Robeson 112 0.14% Davie 14 0.02%
Brunswick 108 0.13% Pamlico 12 0.01%
Moore 98 0.12% Cabarrus 12 0.01%
Martin 93 0.11% Jones 11 0.01%
Craven 89 0.11% Surry 11 0.01%
Beaufort 84 0.10% Buncombe 11 0.01%
Person 76 0.09% Rowan 10 0.01%
Georgia 65 0.08% Montgomery 10 0.01%
Mecklenburg 62 0.08% Gaston 10 0.01%
Bladen 42 0.05% Currituck 9 0.01%
Pender 42 0.05% Watauga 8 0.01%
Tennessee 39 0.05% Stokes 8 0.01%
Bertie 38 0.05% Tyrrell 8 0.01%
Columbus 38 0.05% Ashe 7 0.01%
Greene 35 0.04% Burke 7 0.01%
Forsyth 34 0.04% Camden 7 0.01%
Randolph 31 0.04% Perquimans 6 0.01%
Avery 30 0.04% Cleveland 6 0.01%
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Caldwell 5 0.01% Tennessee 236 5.59%
Stanly 5 0.01% Wilkes 178 4.21%
Lincoln 5 0.01% Other States 103 2.44%
Macon 4 0.00% Caldwell 91 2.15%
Gates 4 0.00% Burke 35 0.83%
Wilkes 3 0.00% Mitchell 33 0.78%
Anson 3 0.00% Alleghany 20 0.47%
Transylvania 2 0.00% Virginia 17 0.40%
Hyde 2 0.00% South Carolina 13 0.31%
Haywood 2 0.00% Wake 11 0.26%
McDowell 2 0.00% Mecklenburg 10 0.24%
Clay 2 0.00% Guilford 10 0.24%
Rutherford 1 0.00% Georgia 7 0.17%
Alleghany 1 0.00% McDowell 7 0.17%
Yadkin 1 0.00% Forsyth 7 0.17%
Swain 1 0.00% Buncombe 7 0.17%
Alexander 1 0.00% Brunswick 6 0.14%
Mitchell 1 0.00% Iredell 6 0.14%
Polk 1 0.00% Catawba 5 0.12%
Jackson 1 0.00% New Hanover 5 0.12%
Total Patients Served: 82195 vadkin 4 0.09%
Washington Surry 3 0.07%
Washington 140 84.85% Onslow 3 0.07%
Tyrrell 10 6.06% Lincoln 3 0.07%
Martin 9 5.45% Randolph 2 0.05%
Beaufort 2 1.21% Robeson 2 0.05%
Bertie 2 1.21% Orange 2 0.05%
Chowan 1 0.61% Tyrrell 2 0.05%
Iredell 1 0.61% Union 2 0.05%
Total Patients Served: 165 Haywood 2 0.05%
Watauga Gaston 2 0.05%
Watauga 1832 43.36% Durham 2 0.05%
Avery 862 20.40% Davidson 2 0.05%
Ashe 669 15.83% Craven 2 0.05%
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Cleveland 2 0.05% Harnett 7 0.07%
Wayne 2 0.05% Nash 7 0.07%
Henderson 2 0.05% Cumberland 6 0.06%
Yancey 1 0.02% Edgecombe 6 0.06%
Wilson 1 0.02% Durham 5 0.05%
Stanly 1 0.02% Tennessee 5 0.05%
Alexander 1 0.02% Beaufort 5 0.05%
Rockingham 1 0.02% New Hanover 5 0.05%
Alamance 1 0.02% Pender 4 0.04%
Anson 1 0.02% Jones 4 0.04%
Carteret 1 0.02% Georgia 4 0.04%
Cumberland 1 0.02% Columbus 3 0.03%
Pitt 1 0.02% Carteret 3 0.03%
Harnett 1 0.02% Guilford 3 0.03%
Hoke 1 0.02% Bladen 2 0.02%
Macon 1 0.02% Rutherford 2 0.02%
Pamlico 1 0.02% Franklin 2 0.02%
Franklin 1 0.02% Bertie 1 0.01%
Rowan 1 0.02% Brunswick 1 0.01%
Total Patients Served: 4225 Iredell 1 0.01%
Wayne Vance 1 0.01%
Wayne 8740 83.68% Mecklenburg 1 0.01%
Lenoir 560 5.36% Robeson 1 0.01%
Duplin 266 2.55% Pamlico 1 0.01%
Johnston 259 2.48% Haywood 1 0.01%
Sampson 229 2.19% Other 1 0.01%
Greene 102 0.98% Northampton 1 0.01%
Wilson 82 0.79% South Carolina 1 0.01%
Other States 59 0.56% Catawba 1 0.01%
Pt o 0-16% Total Patients Served: 10444
Wake 13 0.12% Wilkes
Craven 12 0.11% Wilkes 3029 91.32%
Virginia 12 0.11% Alexander 82 2.47%
Onslow 8 0.08% Ashe 27 0.81%
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Watauga 24 0.72% Wake 42 0.63%
Caldwell 18 0.54% Pitt 37 0.56%
Iredell 17 0.51% Other States 30 0.45%
Yadkin 16 0.48% Greene 15 0.23%
Forsyth 15 0.45% Franklin 8 0.12%
Surry 15 0.45% Virginia 7 0.11%
Alleghany 14 0.42% Martin 5 0.08%
Burke 9 0.27% Onslow 4 0.06%
Other States 8 0.24% Lenoir 4 0.06%
Catawba 8 0.24% Halifax 4 0.06%
Virginia 6 0.18% Craven 3 0.05%
Avery 5 0.15% Vance 2 0.03%
Wake 4 0.12% Carteret 2 0.03%
Davidson 3 0.09% Alamance 2 0.03%
Buncombe 2 0.06% Harnett 2 0.03%
Mecklenburg 2 0.06% Beaufort 2 0.03%
Guilford 2 0.06% Duplin 2 0.03%
Stokes 2 0.06% Davidson 2 0.03%
Jackson 1 0.03% Chowan 2 0.03%
Davie 1 0.03% Cumberland 2 0.03%
Carteret 1 0.03% Bertie 1 0.02%
South Carolina 1 0.03% Bladen 1 0.02%
Rockingham 1 0.03% Union 1 0.02%
Other 1 0.03% South Carolina 1 0.02%
Moore 1 0.03% Orange 1 0.02%
Lee 1 0.03% Henderson 1 0.02%
Georgia 1 0.03% Northampton 1 0.02%
Total Patients Serve: 3317 Georgia ! 0.02%
Wilson Iredell 1 0.02%
Wilson 5430 82.09% Buncombe 1 0.02%
Nash 492 [t Total Patients Served: 6615
Johnston 284 4.29%
Wayne 140 2.12%
Edgecombe 82 1.24%
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